

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050 (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

concerning

THE CENTER FOR THE ENVIRONMENT

at

SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

January 13, 1989

WHEREAS, Southern Connecticut State University proposes to establish the Center for the Environment which will focus on a variety of activities in the fields of Environmental Studies, Science Education, Marine Studies and Experiential Education, and

WHEREAS, This Center fills the need for dynamic and energetic student programs and research which are taking place on campus but are currently housed in several departments, now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Trustees of Connecticut State University authorize the President of Southern Connecticut State University to establish a Center for the Environment to be headed by professionally qualified staff members of the University who shall report to and be responsible to the Vice President for Academic Affairs at Southern Connecticut State University, and be it

RESOLVED, That the Center for the Environment at Southern shall have administrative responsibility for Environmental Studies, Science Education, Marine Studies and experiential and other programs as deemed appropriate by the Vice President for Academic Affairs at Southern, and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Center for the Environment at Southern Connecticut State University shall go out of existence five (5) years from the date of this resolution unless the Trustees of Connecticut State University authorize its continuation.

A Certified True Copy:

President

